4)   The Krishidarshan and Other Programmes component for

2025–26 has a total allocation of Rs. 130 lakh under the same Head of

Account (2401-00-109-80 (P). Hence DA has requested to accord sanction

for the additional amount of Rs. 31.42227 lakh (Rupees Thirty-One Lakh

Forty-Two Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-Seven only) from the

2025–26 allocation to meet the outstanding liabilities of Karappuram

Karshika Kazhchakal 2024.

5 )    Government have examined the matter in detail. Sanction has
been accorded for an additional amount of Rs. 31.42227 lakh (Rupees
Thirty- One Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-Seven
only) from the total allocation of Rs. 130 lakh of the component
Krishidarshan and Other Programmes for 2025–26 under the Head of
Account (2401-00-109-80 (P), for meeting the outstanding liabilities of
Karappuram Karshika Kazhchakal 2024.

(By order of the Governor)